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	Gwasanaeth Ysgolion / Schools Service
	


2017 - 2018
SCHOOL CALENDAR
	Autumn Term 2017

	Non-Pupil Days


	No of School Days

	Monday 4th September

to

Friday 27th October
	Friday 1st September
	40

	Half Term – Monday 30th October to Friday 3rd November

	Monday 6th November
to

Wednesday 20th December
	Thursday 21st December

Friday 22nd December
	33


	Spring Term 2018

	Non-Pupil Days

	No of School Days

	Tuesday 9th January 

to

Friday 9th February
	Monday 8th January
	24

	Half Term – Monday 12th February to Friday 16th February

	Monday 19th February 

to

Friday 23rd March
	
	25


	Summer Term 2018

	Non-Pupil Days

	No of School Days

	Tuesday 10th April
to

Friday 25th May
	Monday 9th April

Directed Teacher Day
	33

	Half Term – Monday 28th May to Friday 1st June

	Monday 4th June 

to

Friday 20th July
	
	35



	Good Friday:    
	Friday 30th March 2018

	Easter Monday:    
	Monday 2nd April 2018

	May Day Bank Holiday:   
	Monday 7th May 2018

	Spring Bank Holiday:    
	Monday 28th May 2018

	Royal Welsh Show:    
	Monday 23rd July to Thursday 26th July 2018


	Non-pupil days may be varied into alternative dates within a school year, other than pupil school days, subject to a minimum of one term’s notice to the Head of Schools.  
If schools wish to vary a non-pupil day into a pupil day, this change can only operate on a catchment basis and must involve all the schools in a particular high school catchment area to avoid increasing the Authority’s transport costs.  
The calendar allows for 190 school days and 5 non-pupil days in line with legal requirements. 




This calendar is subject to any changes that may arise as a result of Welsh Government policy decisions.  Powys County Council does not accept liability for any losses incurred in respect of altered holiday arrangements following such changes.
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Appendix 6; Annual Report to Parents 2016
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